Models 303143 and 303143L (Ultra High Precision Fixed
Resistor Z-Foil Z201), Screen/Test Flow as modified
from S-311-P813 Proposed by NASA
303143, 303143L (Z-Foil)
Vishay Foil Resistors
Document Number: 63174 For any questions, contact: foil@vishaypg.com www.foilresistors.com
Revision: 29-Mar-10 1
INTRODUCTION

(1) For unqualified pre-flight or prototype units, use model #303143U which includes only the 100 % screening requirements
(2) 0.200" (5.08 mm) lead spacing available - specify 303143L
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Model # 303143 (1) 303143L (2)
Base Model Z201 Z201
Value Range (Space Applications) 10  to 100 k 10  to 100 k
Part Number:
{Model} - {Value} - {Tolerance} - {Termination} - {Packaging}
Absolute Tolerance Code Termination Code Packaging Code
0.005 % V Tin/lead B Bulk L
0.01 % T
0.02 % Q
0.05 % A
0.1 % B
0.25 % C
0.5 % D
1.0 % F
Example: 303143 - 8K023 - VBL
Z201, 8.023 k, 0.005 %, tin/lead termination, bulk pack